Authorized capital   80,000,000,000 8,000,000,000,000
Subscribed and fully paid-up capital
PT Saratoga Investama Sedaya 4,775,524,806 477,552,480,600 22.91%
PT Triputra Investindo Arya 4,268,347,697 426,834,769,700 20.48%
PT Persada Capital Investama 3,520,995,975 352,099,597,500 16.89%
Garibaldi Thohir 2,496,384,062 249,638,406,200 11.97%
PT Trinugraha Thohir 2,496,384,062 249,638,406,200 11.97%
Edwin Soeryadjaya 1,375,877,646 137,587,764,600 6.60%
T.Permadi Rachmat 724,420,430 72,442,043,000 3.48%
Sandiaga Salahuddin Uno 660,838,202 66,083,820,200 3.17%
Ir. Subianto 416,932,620 41,693,262,000 2.00%
PT Saratoga Sentra Business 110,925,500 11,092,550,000 0.53%
Total subscribed and fully paid-up capital 20,846,631,000 2,084,663,100,000 100.00%
Total shares in portfolio 59,153,369,000 5,915,336,900,000

As all the shares offered in this Public Offering have been sold, the Company’s pro-forma capitalization
structure before and after the Public Offering becomes as follows:

2

Description

Before Initial Public Offering After Initial Public Offering
Number of

Shares
Total Par

Value(IDR )
% Number of

Shares
Total Par Value

(IDR )
%

Authorized capital
80,000,000,000 8,000,000,000,000

80,000,000,000 8,000,000,000,000

Subscribed and fully paid-up capital
PT Saratoga Investama Sedaya 4,775,524,806 477,552,480,600 22.91% 4,775,524,806 477,552,480,600 14.93%
PT Triputra Investindo Arya 4,268,347,697 426,834,769,700 20.48% 4,268,347,697 426,834,769,700 13.34%
PT Persada Capital Investama 3,520,995,975 352,099,597,500 16.89% 3,520,995,975 352,099,597,500 11.01%
Garibaldi Thohir 2,496,384,062 249,638,406,200 11.97% 2,496,384,062 249,638,406,200 7.80%
PT Trinugraha Thohir 2,496,384,062 249,638,406,200 11.97% 2,496,384,062 249,638,406,200 7.80%
Edwin Soeryadjaya 1,375,877,646 137,587,764,600 6.60% 1,375,877,646 137,587,764,600 4.30%
T.Permadi Rachmat 724,420,430 72,442,043,000 3.48% 724,420,430 72,442,043,000 2.27%
Sandiaga Salahuddin Uno 660,838,202 66,083,820,200 3.17% 660,838,202 66,083,820,200 2.07%
Ir. Subianto 416,932,620 41,693,262,000 2.00% 416,932,620 41,693,262,000 1.30%
PT Saratoga Sentra Business 110,925,500 11,092,550,000 0.53% 110,925,500 11,092,550,000 0.35%
Public - - - 11,139,331,000 1,113,933,100,000 34.83%
Total subscribed and fully paid-up
capital 20,846,631,000 2,084,663,100,000 100.00% 31,985,962,000   3,198,596,200,000  100.00%
Total shares in portfolio 59,153,369,000 5,915,336,900,000 48,014,038,000 4,801,403,800,00

At the same time with the listing of eleven billion one hundred and thirty-nine million three hundred and
thirty-one thousand (11,139,331,000) Registered Common Shares offered in this Public Offering or
34.83% of the subscribed and fully paid-up capital after the Public Offering, the Company in the name
of the shareholders before the Public Offering shall list twenty trillion eight hundred and forty-six
million six hundred and thirty-one thousand (20,846,631,000) Registered Common Shares owned by the
shareholders before the Public Offering on the Stock Exchange.

The shares in the name of the shareholders before the Statement of Registration in the framework of

[…]

• To give more flexible financial capability to the Company to be able to give solid support for the
Company’s business development strategy in the future.

3. INCREASE OF CAPITAL

AIM Acquisition Transaction and Agalia Acquisition Transaction, as well as Settlement of Adaro and
Coaltrade Loan based on Facility Agreement shall be conducted by and through ATA. Therefore ATA
must first increase its authorized capital, issued and paid up capital prior to AIM Acquisition
Transaction and Agalia Acquisition Transaction, as well as Settlement of Adaro and Coaltrade Loan
based on Facility Agreement, are conducted.

Prior to the end of public offering period, ATA will hold General Meeting of Shareholders to seek
approval for the increase of capital. Immediately after the end of public offering period, ATA will
request approval from and provide notification to Minister of Law and Human Rights of Republic of
Indonesia for the proposed increase of capital.

Capital structure of ATA before and after the increase of capital by Company and ATA Shares
Purchase Transaction is as follows:

Description

Before Increase of Capital After Increase of Capital
Number of

Shares
Total Par Value

(IDR )
% Number of

Shares
Total Par Value (IDR

)
%

Authorized capital 6,000,000 6,000,000,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,000,000,000
Subscribed and fully paid-up capital
Company 1,642,428 1,642,428,000,000 92.0201% 12,648,294 12,648,294,000,000 99.9999%
PT Saratoga Investama Sedaya 94,951 94,951,000,000 5.3198% - - -
PT Persada Capital Investama 47,477 47,477,000,000 2.6600% - - -
PT Triputra Investindo Arya 1 1,000,000 0.0001% 1 1,000,000 0.0001%
Total subscribed and fully paid-up capital 1,784,857 1,784,857,000,000 100.0000% 12,648,295 12,648,295,000,000 100.0000%
Total shares in portfolio 4,215,143 4,215,143,000,000 7,351,706 7,351,706,000,000

4. INFORMATION ON MATERIAL TRANSACTION AND CONFLICT OF
INTEREST

AIM Acquisition Transaction and Agalia Acquisition Transaction are not transactions with conflict of
interest as regulated in Bapepam Regulation No. IX.E.1, since the sellers in the above transactions are
not directors, commissioners, substantial shareholders of the Company’s or their affiliated parties.

ATA Acquisition Transaction, Settlement of SIS Shares Purchase Transaction, Increase of
Participation in ATA and Increase of Participation in SIS are transactions with conflict of interest as
specified in Bapepam Regulation No. IX.E.1. On the basis of that the parties in these transactions